## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Arden Companies	01/01/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Arden Companies, Inc.	
Street Address:	30400 Telegraph Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Bingham Farms	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48025	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7610659
Patent Number:	D557965
Patent Number:	7770248
Patent Number:	8015641
Patent Number:	D591097

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2485668437

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2485668500

Email: odudley@honigman.com

Correspondent Name: Honigman Miller Schwartz and Cohn LLP

Address Line 1: 350 East Michigan Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 300

502503365

Address Line 4: Kalamazoo, MICHIGAN 49007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 203162-99872

**PATENT** 

REEL: 031248 FRAME: 0867

H \$200.00 /610659

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph V. Coppola, Sr.
Signature:	/Joseph V. Coppola, Sr./
Date:	09/20/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment-Certificate#page1.tif source=Assignment-Certificate#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031248 FRAME: 0868

# Michigan Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs

## Filing Endorsement

This is to Certify that the CERTIFICATE OF TERMINATION OF ASSUMED NAME

for

ARDEN COMPANIES, INC.

ID NUMBER: 062434

received by facsimile transmission on September 3, 2013 is hereby endorsed Filed on September 4, 2013 by the Administrator.

The document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.



In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 4TH day of September, 2013.

Bureau of Commercial Services

Director

Sent by Facsimile Transmission 13247

PATENT REEL: 031248 FRAME: 0869

09/03/2013 3:08PM (GMT-04:00)

or Print Title or Capacity)

(Lighted Parincratique Only - indicate Manne of Gendral Pariner if the General Pariner is a composation or other analysis

PATENT REEL: 031248 FRAME: 0870

**RECORDED: 09/20/2013** 

This document is hereby signed as required by the Act.

Signed this